Configuration help for SENSORswitch series CHT7-2
82140 Olching, Germany
Johann-G.-Gutenberg-Str. 7
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH Johann-G.-
Gutenberg-Str.7
82140 Olching, Germany

Geschäftsführer: Reinhard Bellm, Petra Bellm, Philip Bellm • München HRB 70962 • USt.-ID Nr.: DE 129 310 850
 2
Type code 1 – Standard Version 2:
CHT7 -  6  P  -  / TG - SR /  /
Example:  CHT7 -       2             6             1               P                               -               H            /              TG          -        SR         /      84°
Type code 2 – Version with sight cover 2:
CHT7 -  6  P  -  / TG - SR / PL /  /
C1   –   Mounting / version of coloured cover ring  C2   -   Type of connection 5
Code Description   Code Description
2 adhesive mounting on glass pane or smooth
surface
 6 Connector JST
1
adhesive mounting on glass panes - old version
(only in combination with option O2
 -> „CPM10“!) *
- -
      *  this option is only available with the coloured cover ring colour "sky blue"!
         this option is not available in combination with option O2 -> "T6"!
C3  –   Colour of the cover ring  C4   -   LED-control 3 / Numbers of pins / Supply voltage
Code Description   Code Description
0 Traffic red (RAL 3020)   P Semi-Automatic  /  4-pin  /  DC 24V
1 Traffic green (RAL 6024)
2 Sky blue (RAL 5015)
5 Traffic yellow (RAL 1023)   O1  –   Option 1 / tactile feedback
6 Traffic black (RAL 9017)
 V Tactile feedback (Vibration)
K Traffic grey A (RAL 7042)
C5   -   Symbol on switch surface  C6  –   LED colours (LED1 – LED2)
Code Description   Code Description
30 White surface   TG-SR Green (LED1) / Red (LED2)  - Standard
H Hand (green on white)   - -
For further symbols please see our Symbol list (Link)*  - -
      *   all symbols marke das „Standarrd“ are already available from
           1 pieces / order up without any surcharge.
O2   -   Option 2 / Version of the coloured cover ring 4  O3   -   Profile angle of the cover ring
Code Description   Code Description
- (w/o) Standard version     - (w/o) 90°  - Standard -
T6 TSI-PRM compliant     84° 84° angle version
CPM10
with 2x braille „STOP“, without „CAPTRON“  80° 80° angle version
- -  only available with mounting "1"!  - -  60° 60° angle version
- - -  Please note the additional information and explanations on the following pages. Thank you! - - -
C1 C2 C3 C4 O1 C5 C6 O2
C1 C2 C3 C4 O1 C5 C6 O2
Configuration help CHT7-2 / CHT7-2…/PL
O3
O3
Configuration help for SENSORswitch series CHT7-2
82140 Olching, Germany
Johann-G.-Gutenberg-Str. 7
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH Johann-G.-
Gutenberg-Str.7
82140 Olching, Germany
 Tel +49(0)8142-4488-0 • Fax +49(0)8142-4488-100 • info@captron.com